
Location: In Count Hospital Court Other Total Institutional
Capacity

% Capacity

Out To:

Operational
Capacity

Bell County Forestry Camp 297 0 2 0 299 300 99.7% 300

Blackburn Corr. Complex 589 1 1 0 591 594 99.5% 594

Eastern KY Corr. Complex 1,700 0 5 0 1,705 1,722 101.9% 1,674

Green River Corr. Complex 963 0 6 0 969 982 102.3% 947

Kentucky State Penitentiary 875 0 3 0 878 914 103.4% 849

Kentucky State Reformatory 1,932 1 3 0 1,936 1,780 112.1% 1,727

KY Corr. Inst. for Women 561 1 2 0 564 566 588

KCIW Assessment 121 0 0 0 121 125 125

KY Corr. Inst. for Women 682 1 2 0 685 713 99.1% 691

Little Sandy Corr. Complex 1,003 0 1 0 1,004 1,022 101.7% 987

Luther Luckett Corr. Complex 1,082 0 1 0 1,083 1,097 100.9% 1,073

Marion Adjustment Center 817 0 6 0 823 826 99.6% 826

Northpoint Training Center 1,236 0 6 0 1,242 1,256 101.3% 1,226

Roederer Assessment Cntr 699 0 21 0 720 630 630

Roederer Corr. Complex 367 0 0 0 367 372 372

Roederer Corr. Complex 1,066 0 21 0 1,087 1,002 108.5% 1,002

Western KY Corr. Complex 679 0 1 0 680 693 101.5% 670

 

 

    

   

   

58

Male

0

Female

Total 12,982

1,366

11,616

12,982

 

100.4%

98.0%

TOTALS - UNIT COUNT

13,212

1,361

11,851

13,807

1,406

12,401

12,921 3

PV MALE FEMALE TOTALNC CD

COMMUNITY SERVICES PROGRAMS

OTHER

1,762 162 1,9241,307 122

PENDING

COMMUNITY CUSTODY PROGRAM

CLASS D PROGRAM

87 474

842 4,302

155 1,738

CONTROLLED INTAKE 495

22 4 26

387

3,460

1,583

CLASS D-EXTENDED 11 266255

JAIL CONTRACT 0 66

TOTAL JAIL POPULATION 7,475 1,261 8,736

TOTAL HALFWAY HOUSES 666 2 668

TOTAL COMMUNITY SERVICES 8,141 1,263 9,404

 In Count Hospital Court Other Total

GRAND TOTAL 22,268 3 88 27 22,386   

KY DOC      

REPORT NO. IPTR500 - 18

KENTUCKY DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS
STATEWIDE POPULATION REPORT

  FOR:  10/29/2012

PAGE: 1 of 1

PROCESSED: 10/29/2012  08:14

REQUESTOR: Nathan Brown


