KY DOC REPORT NO. IPTR500 - 18

## KENTUCKY DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS STATEWIDE POPULATION REPORT

## **PAGE:** 1 0

**PROCESSED:** 10/29/2012 08:14

## **FOR:** 10/29/2012

**REQUESTOR:** Nathan Brown

	Γ	Out To:						
Location:	In Count	Hospital	Court	Other	Total	Operational Capacity	Institutional Capacity	% Capacity
Bell County Forestry Camp	297	0	2	0	299	300	300	99.7%
Blackburn Corr. Complex	589	1	1	0	591	594	594	99.5%
Eastern KY Corr. Complex	1,700	0	5	0	1,705	1,674	1,722	101.9%
Green River Corr. Complex	963	0	6	0	969	947	982	102.3%
Kentucky State Penitentiary	875	0	3	0	878	849	914	103.4%
Kentucky State Reformatory	1,932	1	3	0	1,936	1,727	1,780	112.1%
KY Corr. Inst. for Women	561	1	2	0	564	566	588	
KCIW Assessment	121	0	0	0	121	125	125	
KY Corr. Inst. for Women	682	1	2	0	685	691	713	99.1%
Little Sandy Corr. Complex	1,003	0	1	0	1,004	987	1,022	101.7%
Luther Luckett Corr. Complex	1,082	0	1	0	1,083	1,073	1,097	100.9%
Marion Adjustment Center	817	0	6	0	823	826	826	99.6%
Northpoint Training Center	1,236	0	6	0	1,242	1,226	1,256	101.3%
Roederer Assessment Cntr	699	0	21	0	720	630	630	
Roederer Corr. Complex	367	0	0	0	367	372	372	
<b>Roederer Corr. Complex</b>	1,066	0	21	0	1,087	1,002	1,002	108.5%
Western KY Corr. Complex	679	0	1	0	680	670	693	101.5%
TOTALS - UNIT COUNT	12,921	3	58	0	12,982			
				Male	11,616	11,851	12,401	98.0%
				Female	1,366	1,361	1,406	100.4%
				Total	12,982	13,212	13,807	

COMMUNITY SERVICES PROGRAMS

	PV	NC	CD	MALE	FEMALE	TOTAL
CONTROLLED INTAKE	495	1,307	122	1,762	162	1,924
PENDING					87	474
CLASS D PROGRAM					842	4,302
COMMUNITY CUSTODY PROGRAM					155	1,738
CLASS D-EXTENDED				255	11	266
JAIL CONTRACT				6	0	6
OTHER				22	4	26
TOTAL JAIL POPULATION					1,261	8,736
TOTAL HALFWAY HOUSES				666	2	668
TOTAL COMMUNITY SERVICES				8,141	1,263	9,404

	In Count	Hospital	Court	Other	Total		
GRAND TOTAL	22,268	3	88	27	22,386		